data sheet
July 1997
Revision 1.0
1Fujitsu Microelectronics, Inc./Fujitsu Mikroelektronik GmbH
ESA2UN3282B-60JS-S
8MByte (2M x 32) CMOS EDO DRAM Module
General Description
The ESA2UN3282B-60JS-S is a high performance, EDO (Extended Data Out) 8-megabyte dynamic RAM module organized as

14 : 1Mx16, 4K Refresh Cycle
11 : 1Mx16, 1K Refresh Cycle
Ordering Information
 (9) Module Revision *1
Blank : Rev. 0
A : Rev. 1
B : Rev. 2 (etc.)
*1 When DRAM device or PCB is
revised, the revision is changed
 (10) Power consumption
Blank : Standard
L : Low Power
 (11) Speed
50 : 50ns
60 : 60ns
70 : 70ns
 (12) Package of Component
J : SOJ
T : TSOP
 (13) Module Lead Finish
S : Solder Plate
G : Gold Plate
 (14) Private Brand Name *2
Blank : Common Products
G : FMG Brand
*2 This column is applicable to
custom modules, NOT applicable
to JEDEC standard commodity
products
 (15) Assembly & Test Site
S : Smart Modular Technologies
 E S A 2 U N 32 82 B  - 60 J S -  S
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
ESA2UN3282B-60JS-S
July 1997
Revision 1.0
8 Fujitsu Microelectronics, Inc./Fujitsu Mikroelektronik GmbH
FUJITSU LIMITED 1997                                                                                                                                                                       MP-DRAMM-DS-20546-7/97
Japan
North and South America
Europe
Asia
FUJITSU MICROELECTRONICS, INC.
3545 North First Street
San Jose, CA 95134-1804, USA.
Tel: +1-408-922-9000
Fax: +1-408-922-9179
Customer Response Center (Mon-Fri: 7am-5pm (PST))
Tel: +1-800-866-8608
Fax: +1-408-922-9179
Internet: http://www.fujitsumicro.com/
FUJITSU MICROELECTRONICS ASIA PTE LIMITED
#05-08, 151 Lorong Chuan
NewTechPark
Singapore 556741
Tel: +65-281-0770
Fax: +65-281-0220
Internet: http://www.fsl.com.sg/
FUJITSU MIKROELEKTRONIK GmbH
Am Siebenstein 6-10
63303 Dreieich–Buchschlag
Germany
Tel: +49-6103-690-0
Fax: +49-6103-690-122
Internet: http://www.fujitsu-ede.com/
FUJITSU LIMITED
Memory Marketing Dept.
4-1-1, Kamikodanaka Nakahara-ku,